Types C471, C477 and C486Instruction Manual
D450229T012
February 2019
! WARNING
P1197
Types C471, C477 and C486 Internal Valves
Failure to follow these instructions or
to properly install and maintain this

15G†*	Packing, PTFE (3 required)	 T1155001012
15H†*	Female Packing Adaptor, PTFE	 1H941601012
Key	 Description	 Part Number Key	 Description	 Part Number
Types C471, C477 and C486
13
Figure 7. Type C477 Assemblies
APPLY LUBRICANT(1)
L = MULTI-PURPOSE PTFE LUBRICANT
1. Lubricants must be selected such that they meet the temperature requirements.
SECTION A - A
STEM
SECTION B - B
GLAND
SECTION C
TORQUE:
50 TO 75 IN-LBS /
5.6 TO 8.5 N•m
TORQUE:
50 TO 75 IN-LBS /
5.6 TO 8.5 N•m
TORQUE:
90 TO 100 IN-LBS /
10 TO 11 N•m
L
L